
HITES/BD/NIT/2023-24/003 dated 12.02.2024 
 

Date: - 19.02.2024 

CORRIGENDUM No. 01 
 

Sub: Corrigendum to the referred Notice Inviting Tender. 

NIT NO: - HITES/BD/NIT/2023-24/003 dated 12.02.2024 

NIT ID: -   2024_HITE_185808_1 

The following changes are being incorporated in the above referred Notice Inviting Tender. 

* Kindly note that exact details of the project will be intimated upon award of work 

*All other contents of the Notice Inviting Tender including terms & conditions remain    
unaltered. 

 

Note: 

I. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing 
date and time of online submission of bids. 

 

Corrigendum No. 01 dated 19.02.2024 page 1 of 1 

S. 
No. 

Section and Sub- 
section 

Existing Read as 

1 Eligibility Criteria, 
point no-  1 & 10, 
pg.-  8 

The Bidder must be registered 
company in India and should 
be in the IT business & have 
been operational at least for 
last 10 years as on date of bid 
submission. Consortium not 
allowed 

“ Consortium  is not allowed ” 

2 Technical 
Evaluation 
Criteria, point no-  
6, pg.-  9 

The Bidder having any 3 of the 
below certifications= 5 marks  

All of the below certifications = 
10 marks  

1. ISO 9001  

2. ISO 27001  

3. ISO 20000-1  

4. ISO 14001  

5.CMMI Level 3 or higher 
verifiable at CMMi website 

The Bidder having Any 3 of the below 
certifications= 5 marks  
Any 4 of the below certifications = 8  
marks 
All of the below certifications = 10 marks  

1. ISO 9001  

2. ISO 27001  

3. ISO 20000-1  

4. ISO 14001  

5.CMMI Level 3 or higher verifiable at 
CMMi website 

3 EMD, point- 5,  

pg.- 8 
EMD: INR 4, 00, 00,000/- 
(INR Four Crores Only) in the 
form of bank guarantee/DD 
to be submitted at the time of 
submission of the bid. 

EMD: INR 4, 00,000/- (INR Four Lakhs 
Only) in the form of DD to be submitted 
at the time of submission of the bid. 


